DOLLAR POINT ASSOCIATION PROXY 2023

The undersigned member(s) (hereinafter "Member") of the Dollar Point Association, Inc., a California nonprofit mutual benefit corporation (hereinafter "the DPA") hereby revoke(s) all previous proxies, acknowledge(s) receipt of notice of the Annual Membership meeting to be held at 4:00 PM, on Saturday, July 29, 2023, at the Dollar Point Association's Pool lawn area, located at 170 Observation Drive, Tahoe City, California. The undersigned member acknowledges that the meeting will be held in person and by Zoom conference. The undersigned member appoints: [Sign either Proxy A or Proxy B (but not both) and return to either the DPA or to your designated proxy holder. If you make selections on page 2 of this proxy, your vote(s) will be cast in accordance with those selection(s).]

In order to ensure that your vote is counted, please return the proxy no later than July 28, 2023.

PROXY A

I, the undersigned member of the Dollar Point Association ("the DPA"), hereby appoint(s) The Board of Directors, to be exercised by the President John Casaudoumecq or Vice President Jim Kelly, as my agent to attend and vote on my behalf at the Annual Meeting of Members of the Association to be held at the DPA's upper recreational lawn area on July 29, 2023, or at any adjournment thereof, upon all business which may properly come before the meeting, including the election of Directors of the Association and approval of the minutes of the annual membership meeting held July 30, 2022 This Proxy shall expire upon the sooner of the conclusion of the 2023 Annual Meeting or 11 months from my signing of this proxy. With respect to election of Directors, my proxy is to be cast in accordance with the selection(s) on page 2 of this proxy. I understand that if I do not make selections on page 2 of the proxy, the proxyholder will make selections on my behalf, in the discretion of the proxyholder. Date _____Name______

Dollar Point Address_____Lot Number_____

Or **PROXY B**

I, the undersigned member of the Dollar Point Association ("the DPA"), hereby appoint(s) as my agent to attend and vote on my behalf at the Annual Meeting of Members of the Association to be held at the Association's upper recreational lawn area on July 29, 2023, or at any adjournment thereof, upon all business which may properly come before the meeting, including the election of Directors of the Association and approval of the minutes of the annual meeting held July 30, 2022. This Proxy shall expire upon the sooner of the conclusion of the 2023 Annual Meeting or 11 months from my signing of this proxy. With respect to election of Directors, my proxy is to be cast in accordance with the selection(s) on page 2 of this proxy. I understand that if I do not make selections on page 2 of the proxy, the proxy holder will make selections on my behalf, in the discretion of the proxy holder.

Date	Signature	Name

Dollar Point Address Lot Number

Proxy Ballot 2023

For Election of Directors to The Dollar Point Association Board of Directors July 29, 2023

Please note only **one member per Lot** may cast the vote for that DPA property address.

For election of Directors to the Dollar Point Association, my Proxy is to be exercised in accordance with the selection(s) set forth below:

VOTE FOR NO MORE THAN THREE (3):

_____Jim Donahue (incumbent)

_____Mary Michel (incumbent)

<u>Mark Moore</u>

OTHER _____

____OTHER _____

OTHER_____

___WITHHOLD (vote for none)